























































































































i A ot

P T p—

[

v ———

et . e a———

: R . oo . e e e L . ) e
: 8 | 7 [ 5 l 4 l 3 “w i-¢c-seovivs[sTfal 2 . - 1
. Adn WIS $215 ]
Ay & TATICHS, . O, . I ’ . - .
SROPLLTY OF ODIG/TAL GQUIPMINT LURAWATON AND -
T LD O COFED 28 WD »- WO M
OR 4 PART AS 1 of BANIS' IR TH . wANLE [~ XT3
o 7 WRITIEN PARSSON .
. ) o 740500 .
) DLI SPIN UP L === e s - DLS DISK STOPPED L (1) D
U6 SEC DET L—— S 3Ras. ‘ »
.. . 74K - N
-2
. it
- DL® DRIVE SELECT ERR P : . "
£ St WRITE DATA " SPIN ERROR - B
A S SRR O PUSer | oume cueck .
. . e ) .
 WR'TE DATA ERHOR PLS L - )
: = DiLS WR DATA ERR H ()
. 4
= SLasuams LT L ZAL574 ST S
n""‘(’."‘?_ HoS L L DISK SPINUP o T <
» R . ERROR TIMER 3 — —DLS VOLUME CHECK H(2,8) .
7918 743 _ -CLOCK ERROR N/ &
S 47K . DETECTOR / €3 .
L6 CLOCK H LS. T 1 o s :
- . - cat T cio? . pyt4A . . .
R % DL5 SPIN ERR H 2)
- o ¢ 11_74Ls@2 ) C )
TOLE QLOCK L enoy1 DLS CLOCK ERR HI4) - - . e - . o .
oL VTH E
DL7 READY TO Rfw o -4 :
s : ) #°
] DLt LOCK ON L DLS ERR STATE COMD L(i) ¥
LI TIME OUT COMD L ljrg‘n -3
o . B
Sl e : DLS SEEK TIME OUT ERR W (12) - o
CURRENT IN HEADS L——'——l—_-Jo £ 3 ; : B 5
: 2 _[msef— . .
) . ) ) - Moy -DL5 CURRENT HEAD ERR H 12 g
B : 3
DL RESET ERRO - 4 b2
LATCHES L . [ Firx 74LS29 5
: i ' . O
g2 ® BLS DRIVE ERR H (6,8)
: +VTi .
.o . 3 | 2
" DL@ RECD w? GATE M ) B
- 16 I DLS WRITE LOCK LATCHED » (€) | ) "
- L " R146 R . e
we proTgcT (12 o és?& :
. 221w
DLE 3ET WR GATE ERR L .
L ' DLS WRITE LOIK M (2]
DLS WR'GATE ERR H (2)
©_ CBI-CB7, Clg6 Cig7, CiZ8
© 08-CI2".
A Q2 : 1A
R43-R62,R146
w2
TPI7,TP'8 ,TP23,TF28
fgom] ownseno  Taw. ’ .
i l ' TITLE Y] = T § RSP REV. | 1=
pRIVE LOGIC : - . I N
i . | ___ERROR_LOGIC) __ (DL3)D[CS] 5414023-0-1 i
— : Wik L7~ Jeaer 5 o 3. Jomr | 1 1 1 L L L L1 Lji:
=% ] 7 l : - | CRN ] x ]

L-8- 670pLbG-57-0

8 106

ETE

EEE



— e

o e

o

T e We e e e e %A w e et ~—

OF JT0ag W W bl nd
CIOTE) < DAL M BEAT CORORATION"

i

DuE AC L0 LATCRED L
O3 a0 L

|[[ET-oZwvgagial ~ 1

8 . .| 7 1 -4 | . 3 M
o, DAV ME WECTTAYIONG WEAISL ARE Tl ' : . : .
T e en D ca u°u-‘-’w“"3:n= . : . e
£ sal7 S T BAS 108 TR peareACTINE O WA _.NE ‘RECEIVERS - DL6 LOGIC POR L (1,247) 3

DL6 ENABLE INTERFACE . H (8)

—36-2p/w  POR L

DLE DRIVE .COMMAND L (2):

J4!3 (
' -

m{ﬁ [} RESET L

DL6 CLOCK H. (2,4,5,7) 1o 4

DL RECD WR GATE h (5)

.

WRITE SATL

' :v— . .
: A la
WRITE GATE (u;&;“_‘______ ki) %%mwe

DL6 .CLOCK L (2,5) s
= DLE SET WR GATE ERR L (5) 3
J6=6 wRITE GATE W !

-8 ypme GATE L

69 \wRiTE DATA PULSE L-°

AN-6peany Lamp B ’  —

DL6 SEC DET L (4,5}

wRITE DATA (L) A2-T

waiTe pata () $8=F

LY REAY TO R/W L

21 K H e - X
i S )
oS DRIVE ERR M :

(OAB2OUS) I, SEC TME -

" DL? RE4DY TOR/W L :nc L
OFrE SELECT D () ©
oRvE SELECT @ () (Ll

P R T L —

. (]
\mﬂa—a

‘ . ’ R
. . - K 0L8 VT3
L) . v o ¥ % n STATUS IN (L) . A
MK | [N51078-p0 ! g ] e Law TR ~ STATUS N (H)
£6s_>0-— : 5{>°5 1% 3N &
-AQV lggz" . DRIVE READY (L}
n $ ' DRIVE READY (i)
4aLS32 l nzyK‘ . —J . N

b ;
DRres SELECT 3 ) w2 : ; HZY pean oaTA (1)
{153 = LIRS i : .
: . j | o - 22 pead DaTA M)
’ oV SRS SR76 & A77
. . . 47K 34.76 S4ATK
FLECT BIT ¢ LAl . LINE DRIVERS .
seLect o7 1 Lkl S - S
ssserTeD L2 b iy 4454 a5y .
LI 4 ™ " $R38 i
o Raw SEC pLodte=2 bl ? a7k -
i : - S 2y I » B
1 au.ecasm.m‘—’:——:—— T : 7oMgs é
‘ -t !»—————-——4 : e -8 3(as —m.s -spv S
Joe-wwmiL ke Frec s aa  onD Ceop At a7 _L o]
UV, PR K.L.A . mr% - Ay U
. . 023 IGu' LUF "
DL2 STaRT DeA ’w’ me83Y % g » ‘3
s N . 4 'y
DL? READY TC RW H—— Cre, C77,C83-C93, 5
L'LZ STATUS CLK GATE H—- — - - g;‘agls 022 . Al
756C PLS Lo—— - £
u..va:avism.sc : I R148. av ‘RG3-RB2,R138 F
e ] Dté 0T IR L— o : . £
Heamr—remr R . ‘ ot
i —-I—L =T e DRIVE LOGIC = .- '
i {INTERFACE. LOGIQ) (DL6)|P[S[E414025-0 -1
r— SCALE - imeer F ok g ost.] | T 1 L 1 1 1
== s | .7 | © 8 | 5 1 4 | I b2 1

-~

G116 -5) -0

" "

R-109

r1 31"



P

o ——— e ——— e

N —A _ ‘ . . . . e - . ~ - ) - T - - - — C 7 ~ .7 ; i —_ ) T
s 7 8 l I | 4 I 3 |[MT-C- v EJg2| 1
“Tous DRANSEG AND SXCHCATING MEXINC SRS TV INTEGRATE . : . . < H
ey l o R ENABLE E1/€2 INTEGRATOR LT SEC ALS L(6) (5) ‘1
OR I PART A3 TG BASIS 7C « TV WANBAL URE OR £4% FLIP FLOP . . . \ . R
©F Mg W) W ITY 4 PR - - N . . - Lo
COPYRKMT 8“!' =3 OWGITAL ROUIPMENT CCASORATON™ ' y — 9 8 !
. +£0v 74LSIS3 . 74»/ te DL3 INVERT INTG H 9 tos a8 . - —>DL7 SEQEPLS H(8) )
’ i (TASTA 08 - !———-————-] N, Lt En —1E{LST8 “ 74L584 o
255 INTEGRATE e SAMBLE o = 255307 skmPLE '
. b {on ING3%4 - >DLT GUARD BAND H(1,3) D N
. N N - < . " R
; SAMPLE ONE SHOT SAMPLE GHE SHOT DRIVER . g,
- 018 iNaasa | : e e YDL? GUARD BAKD L(3) : :Jl
& o AA : . .
INTEGRATO® CIRCUIT - S0V VA~ 5% .
" ENABLE/ DISABLE l R lm . ) R",M . sev 14
L _J2-6 3 i 4]
SV 2845 ] 2 i3 23 o
L - - o - - 2l . A N
' ] _ﬁ'ﬁq : v ; | 7aLS123 RIGS ;
_ _ . N I Ll A SRR .2
: . - Q - N . VYA P -
- v : —
: <67 LAL .o
AuP SENSOR n@_‘ TRI-TPI2,TPI5,TPI6 3
L. s20/ R83-RI24,R133 :
‘ = N Qs -Q4 .z
‘ . 2 S DI6-D21 : 3
DL4 SEC TIME L - E48 (42-6) Ci-C73.Cs6—-CI103
DL 6 LOGH; POR L [ esov ' : NolTsl T3 ARE PADS FOR FORMAT TER
. 3 ! RSO . MR, A MA
o Ak €2 INTEGRATCR . - WIRING (NO ASSEMBLED PARTS),
. - 1% - ) A i
LI YT - vTi
c = - ) es -
bLA VTS vTS . 2R4403 -
. PUSITION
- Tr St
it : 2? 2N44g3 AND
1) . vig A
i %8 SRi2! 5
ol % L cos ook . 2 :
: R9I 3300 2N564¢ | Ea9 ;
, . 39K 5% 6 - T
SERVO DATA . RBS, 77 . k i
LATCR 121K8 +88vV +S0V . R&z l pos
. VT4 = T " 2R92 " Bieh ]
i - S N A3 Lm33e $4TK _ ‘ 10DV MYLAR -
SERVO LATA 22803 T‘%;\'zr | ese Dl €1 POLARITY 0 TECTOR T ﬁ‘”
. L E457 1 R9O3 50V
Co i2 3.  Riz3 ; =
8 47K ? 2 bl
s SERVO DaT: 1123 -8.9v €2 POLARITY L )
JERVe ¢ Ro4 DETECTOR A S0L7 El (3) :
1 oM - R1z4
oy 33K ?73 ‘ 5
"POSITION NULL DETECTOR - “—30L7 E2 (3 :
i _ SERVO DATA :
VT4 | READ DATA GATC CYCLESTART READY TO READ/WRITE TIME® B
DL2 ENABLE TIME OUT & 5 - ;
- ™ N ' . s
‘ DLE CLOEK - - " - mgi e in T X
NTEGRATOR G022 ST T, Cohcencnl REAC . ‘
- g IGTm, T 1 RIG2 2 wsec £ 205 —>0L7 READY TO Rjw L(6) !
. - :‘css-cee,c‘m.CﬂT Tau.f . 47K g SSMSECZ20%, ad '
‘p;r_r‘;znu TPC e . ) ‘ 1 >DL7 READY TO R/w H(5,6) o
‘. I . . ‘vg Pash v Y
" e . - IC DECCUPLING *50v . S
Uy DR N SRy, Y \Y, ‘ ers . : -
. : Lers ’ 7aLc279 SECPLS - 0-L—-— —>DL7 READY TO R/WL SYNCLG) b
o6 enp-2&4 1T e - . A
r v . :
‘TZ?\XQ_ 1
. J7ALS
oL pos-——zll_ﬁ.gg
= owane Tw 2OREE ' DL7 DATA PULSE # (6) .
! ' W DRIVE LOGIC Wr“T PN 2 %
i (INTEGRATOR LOCIC) D.7AP|CE  5414225-0-1 | ° }if°
— . SCALE  ————— Jsueer 7 3 ost. ] | 1 1 1 1 1 L1 1|
=Ts | 7 6 e s 1. ‘4 il 3 , 2 T

Q400 1-8 - 52001v6-6)-q

% At



SO

P

S e i —— . e——

- T 7 I T T T 1 ’ i , 3 B , T
s 6 5 4 [W ] -e.2eo7cg) 2
o I AR Y : W '
TR | s
mmmf.sv-(m:snt::&;ﬂ&mmﬂl !
ST TRV S s conasror . P o
. F -
.
o . [, .
|| 0.2 qeser emmorLaToEs L e T :
. , LINE DRIVER . DV
| DLB ENABLE INTERFACE W T ORIVE SELETT/PRATTA A 1
. SECTOR PULSE DISABLE 21
L : Vi3 -
L5279 L : e
d 1o J2 MM pRiIvE SECTOR PLS L
2 UZMN oave SECTOR PLS W
ul s
0T SEC FLS H MULTIPLE DRIVE SELECT '
+58v ERROR DETECTCA o
. MLSTE .
; S (3 c
OLs VT3 VT3
e ?5@/ -S0v a DLS DRIVE SELECT ERR & (21(S)
g ilb‘
DRIVE SELECT
. EFROR LATCH -
az Lo L -MEE e
Loga  gRes :
- Tovur : DLE AC LO L (6)
C -agv
] : . s - OL8 AC LO LATCHED L {6)
DLt v Sw L 2 ; : -
o : ‘ ' 13
1 o o i R B PR f\§ 1255 paivE ERROR L
N Iy "2 2
OLS VOLUWE THECK # . " - g'é- 12 . JI2TT .
LS DRIVE ERR | —_— B - <'T DRIVE ERR H
! : MULTIPLE DRIVE SELECT ERROR
' - : s CORDITIONAL DRIVE DESELECT
K - +5v V13 I e
751678-22 Qs SRI3@
“ - & iNGaz3 3473Q
4 ) 2w ) .
N I8 AT Lave H i
FAUL LAYP DRIVER. %
3 ) 4 ) o
_ Eaa coa,Cd2, 2125
)
A RI25-RIZZ Al
' %
. b4
REVISIONS 2
Clox] owsano v ) 3
i T ] THiE - 5 T REV. ,.".3
! : DRIVE' LOGIC oLapfes|sances-¢-1 [ 7| R
“____ , s e tw: - T [T T I 1T T T1]
== 7 | 6 l 5 f 4 l N l
%

"o te@-rontane €9.0

LY. BRI




AUTOMATED BY FPRTLST.3F(44) . o FARTS L 1ST ' o ' - SHEET A1 OF A2
- o - ' QUANTITY FER VARIATION

LINE- ITEM DOCUMENT NUMBRER = FART NUMEBER . DESCRIFTION : 00
i 1t D-ADb- 701“111 0-0 7012111-00 = EEZEL. ASSY 1
2 7 D-Al-7016991-~0-0 7016991-00 COVERs SWITCH ASSY. 1
3 3 E-~-AD-7012114-0-0 7012114-00 - D'ISK MOTOR ASSY 1
4 4 E-AD-7012115-0-0 7012115-00 FRONT. COVER- ASSY 1
5 5 E-AD~7012116-0-0 C70121146-00 MAIN CHASSIS ASSY 1
& 6 D-AD-7012117-0-0 701211700 FOSITIONER ASSY 1
7 7 D-AD-7015124-0-0 7015124-00 " RLOZ R/W EBOX ASSY 1
§ .8 D-AD-7015125-0-0 F015125-00. . RL0OZ REAR COVER ASSY 1
9 9  D-ALl-7015116-0-0 . 701%1146-00 . SPINDLE ASSY. S -1
10 10 F004038-01 SCREWsFAN,FHIL 8-32X 7/16 S5 4
i1 11 D-14-7015637-0-0 7015437-00 RLOZ DATA HEAD "A'UF : 1
12 12 EB-AL-7012128-0-0 7012128-00" ACCESS COVER ASSEMELY !
13° 13 D[-AD-7012130-0-0 7012130-00 FOWER FANEL ASSEMELY 1
14 14 EB-IA-7012139-0-0 7012139-0F INTERCONNECT CAEKLE 2
15 15 EB-14-7014262-0-0 7014262-00 INTERCONNECT CABLE HquﬁBLr 1
16 16 C~1A-7012140-0-0 7012140-00 FOWER HARNESS [C i
17 17 EB-I1A-7012107-0-0 701210730 - INTERCONNECT CAERLE 1
18 18 D-MD-7415094-0-0 . 7415094-00 REAR COVER o 1
19 19 - C-MI-7415101-0-0  7415101-00 S5PRINGy FLENUM CDUEF o e
20 20 C-MDh-7415297-0-0 741529700 FILTERsFAD 1
21 21 C-MD~7415303-0-0 7415303-00 COVER AC SERWYO 1
22 . 20 C»nn 7416335-0-0 74146335-00 CABLE RETAINER 1
23 23 ~-MD-7417450-0-0 7417450-00 "~ HATCH : 1
24 24 C MIO-7417454-0-0 . = 7417454-00 ERACKET FLENUM 2
25 25 C-MI~7417455-0-0 - 7417455-00 LATCH FLEMNUM 2
246 26 D-UA-5411848-0-0 . 5411848-00 ETCH ERD S54-11848 , 1
27 27 D-UA-5413524-0-0  5413534-00 . DU SERVO + FOWER SUFFLY (RLOE! 1
28 28 . 200602401 SCREWsFANSFHIL &-32X 1/2 §&& 2
29 29 D-ADR-7012137-0-0C 701213700 TRANEDUCER ASSY ' 1
30 30 : : ' 1213097-00 . FILTER>AIRYHEFAs2I30FH !

e REUIoION HICTDRY 'BQSIC FART NU.‘ CORLO2 ! . . : ' N o , I B B | ! ! I
I S N 'ORN? W.GRIMES IDATES 1% FEER 78 b SR (I R S Y S TR G R S RSO A A
'ENG' ECO NUMEER 'REU 'SECTION A OF A , 4_"-_”-M“*;*,m_uuw_wwmw-wﬂw!mmmm“mm-nw_$m»m”l_,__m_!mﬁwsww_!"“«s__;!_-“!w__!wmwg
I L SRR B R ! _ : ! ' CITITLE FARTS LIST !
|- TRLO2-CZ002 1A ISECTION, VARIATION INDEX!CHE D! Wy MAJDR : IMATE: 15 FER 78 ! !

CIEM IRLOZ-CX003. 'R 1 [AT 00 ‘ A L e e iV RLO2 DISK DRIVE ASSEMELY !
'EM TRLOZ-CX004 . Ac : P ' ! i ! - !
IKG IRLO2-CX004A B LR : ; ‘ IDES ENG.: E.MILLER - IDATES! 15 FER 78 1 !
IKG 'RLO2-CX008 - 1E- : ' e e e e Y e e |
IKG 'RLOZ~CX009 IF 1 [C3 ‘ Co : ‘ : - 1 - 1 , DOCUMENT NUMEER !
I'MZ IRLO2-CX010 IH ! ~ 'RESF.ENG.! B.HMILLEFR THATES 15 FER 78 1o oo o e e e et e e e e e e e e |
IKG 'RLO2-CX012 1J boLna b e e Y e VSTZEVCODE Y NUMEER ! REV I
IKG IRLO2-CX013 N (I _ ! ' : ’ ! i 1 I : 1 !
! ! |f’ﬁ}l LED IMFGL.ENG,! TDJ.LICK IHATEY 15 FER 78 ' KV FL ! RLO2-0-DERF T
! ! iz ! U RPN IR DUVHPRRS NSO PR
! ] 7yﬂr4 [F1 TASSEMRLY NUMERER! ITOF DOCUMENT NUMEERS I FILE NAME:! TEDIT #!
! ! v TE~-UA-KLO2-0-0 o 4 E-DD-RLOZ-0 | ZOABSK.FLS ! 2101

i 1]

*THIS DRAWING AND SFECIFICATIONS HFRFIN; ARE THE FROFERTY. OF DIGITAL EQUIFMENT CORF‘DF\ATION AND SHALL NOT BRE F\FF‘F\ODU(‘FD

! !
' Ok COFIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN FART AS THE RASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN FERMISSION. !
' COFYRIGHT (C)» 1980, DIGITAL ERUIFMENT CORFORATION ° ' !
b e e e e e e e e e R OO

B . T .- e g




AUTOMATED

LLINE ITEM

31

RY FRTLST.3F(44)

DOCUMENT NUMBER

FART NUMEER

FARTS LI 57

NESCRIFTION

BELT»WOVENSENDLESS . 370WXE7,148L G

31 1213269-00 .
3z 32 121346846-01 MOUNTING RAIL FOR 12-136R4-00
33 33 1214336-00 SPRINGyEXTENSIONs 2.5LGX, 340D
34 34 00602201 SCREWsFANSFHIL 6-32X  3/8 §§
S35 35 00603501 SCREWsFANSFHIL = B-32X ° 1/4 SS
360 36 90403701 CSCREWsFANSFHIL  ®-32X  3/8 S8
37 37 g006039~01- SUREWsFPANYFHIL  8-32X  1/2 8§
ig . 38 0046633-00" . - WASHERsLOCKsINT». 28000 X 14410
g 39 7006634-00 WASHER,LOCKy INT» . 230000 X L 1721ID
40 ¢ A0 F0046636-00 WAGSHER,LOCK,» INT, 38000 X ,200ID
S41 41 F007079-00 CLAMF» CAELEs SCREW MNTs 1/8°
42 42 - . FO0EYEE-01 SCREWsFANsPHIL 10-32X 15/165&
43 43 D-1A-7015637-0-0 701563701 RLOZ TATA HEAD "A®" DN o
44 44 0096884-00 WASHER, FLATs DELRIN .42 0D X.21
45 45 . $009885-00 "WASHERs SFRING
46 46 E-MD-7420084-0-0 7420084-00 SHIMs LATCH
47 . 47  C-HD-7416865-0-0 741686500 ERACKET LATCH
48 48 D-MD-7420824-0-0 7420826-00 COVER, OC SERVO EOARD
49 49 00604001 SCREWsFANsFHIL 8-32X 5/8 S5
50 50 900665300 WASHER, FLAT» 375 0.0, X ,156
51 51 1214259~-00 WASHERSFLAT»S/S 16910 X L&420I
52 52 F006640-00 WASHER, FLATs ,37% 0.0, X (187 I
53 53 00975900, SCREW,FLAT,FHIL,  8-32X  3/8
54 54 o 9006454-00. RIVET» ELIND» ,156 DIA X .254 LG
55. 55 E-MD-7420084-0-0 742008401 SHIM LATCH
56 56 370040600 INSTR FKG DISK RLO1 DRIVE.
57 57 9007464900 WASHERs .LOCKs EXTERNAL TOOTH #6
58 5 F0046021-01 SCREWsFANSFHIL 4-32X  5/14 S§
59 59 $008072-00. WASHERs LOCKs EXTERNAL TOOTH #8
40 60 9009974-00 WASHER, FLAT» METAL» .42 0.0, X .
61 61 , _ ‘ 2613209-03 LAREL»ELECTRICAL DATA  VARIATIO
42 62 D-MD-7420068-0-0 7420068~00 SHIELD FOSITIONER
63 63 ‘ — 3614782-00 LAEELsADH BACK "DANGER HIGH VOLT
64 64 A-DC-7416197-0-0 7416197-02 LARELs UL g
85 65 - ‘ 3613211-01 - DECALsCLEAR FREFRINTED CSA 1-1/4
66 bb 3615687-00 - LARELyAHESIVE RACK FOR RLOZ
&7 67 3615393-05 LAKREL y RUE-ONsRLOZ
48 68 26180968-01 LARELsATTENTION SHIFFING HIW
69 69 9006418-01 SCREWs TAFFING+TYFE TTsFAN »FHILs
70 70 E-MD-7422834-0-0 7422834-00 INSULATOR»HEAD CAERLE
7171 : 900902300 WASHER, LOCK» INT» . 32000 X ,172ID
72 72 C-1A-7017608-0-0 _7017408-00 ¥¥¥  THIS ITEM IS NOT USED Xk
73 73 E-IA-~7017609-0-0 7017609-00 K¥x  THIS ITEM IS NOT USED %%
! b ! ! ! I ITITLE ’ !
oDy I v B It T ALY RLOZ DISK DRIVE ASSEMELY ISECTION A
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
o O HP b

R

Pt

ﬂUf’a-NT_I TY PER VARIATION

00

bt
ied P ek e

H
LIFNERE RS

RS GE R e TR e e D B O L

Y

—
NI

—
.
Re

AR

©

21

[ N R e e T

OF A

ISIZEICODE! TOCUMENT NUMEER
! ! !

| K ! PL | RLO2-0-DEF

i

REV

SHEET A2 OF A2




AUTOMATED BY FRTLST.3F(44) FARTS LT 8T SHEET a1 OF A2
- L : o : A ‘ , : R GUANTITY FER VARIATION :
LLINE ITEM [DOCUMENT NUMRER FART NUMEER ‘DESCRIFTION, 00
1 1 S 20046070-01 qrﬁFu,PAN.FHIL 10-22X  5/1é4 SS 4
2 27 D-1A-7416326-0-0 74163246-00 -, CHASSIS S . : 1
33 o 200602801 . 'SCREU’FANyFH1L &-33X1 - ss 1
4 4  C-AD-7012127-0-0 . 7012127-00 - CHASSIS ASSY 1
5 5 - : N 9008072-00 - WASHER»s LOCKs EXTERNAL TUOTH 48 4
RS S 121.0430-00 ERACKETsCAFACITOR 2" 1
7 7 121042100 BRACKET» CAFACTITOR»3-1/16" ‘ 1
g 8 1213156-01 RRACKET sy CAFACITOR s WRAF - ARDUND 1
R 9007014-00  GROMMET, RUBRRER" 1
10 - 10 “1213583-00- .. EOOT»CAFACITOR sRUERRER , 1
11 11 2007113~00 XXX THIS ITEM IS NOT USED XXX -
12 12 CR009768-01 EUSHINGsSTRAIN RELIEF. .280-.393W 1
13- 13 FOO70R2-00 CLAMPSCARLE » SCREW MTD S5/16° 3
14 14 900980001 " SCREW,PAN>PHILLIPS, 6X7/8 SELF- 4
15 15 5009059-01 TAFEFOAMs 1/2W X 1/4THK. W/ ADH - A/R.
16 16 ¢ 9006020-01. SCREWsPAN,FHIL 6-32X .1/4 S§§ 17
17 17 90046023-01 SCREWsFAN,FHIL 6-32X 7/16 SS S
1818 9006036-01 "SCREW,FANS,FHIL 8-32X 5/14 SS 4
Ly 19 9006027-01 SCREW,FPAN»FHIL 4-32X . 7/8 8§ - 3
20 20 1013102-00 10 MFD . 370VAC 6% FAFER/OIL 1
21 21 'n I1A-7012108~ s 7012108-00 FOWER FANEL HARNESS ' 1
22 22 : 1215360-00 FILTERYLINEs115/250V,47-400HZs F 1
23 23 9006633-00 WAGSHERLOCK, INT, . 28000 X 14610 11
24 34 1216827-00. - CKT BKR . 2.5 A 250V 2F MAGNETIC 1
25 2% . : . 1209407-01 FAN»1150FMs SLEEVE RRNG 1
24 26 E-IAa-7012110-0-0 7012110-00 HARNESS AC-TER 1
27 27 : C 1210263-00 GUARTI»FINGER 4.125 X 4.125 MTG H 1
2¢ .28 14613897-00 XFMR. F=AR 5=11.5@44A 1 |
29 29 111005100 oM 14 ASSYR200V % 25A %#990- 3 1
002 1013330—ooj 64:000 MFI' 30V +75-10% AL EL 1
A FEurqrom HISTORY "IBASIC FART NO!  ORLO1 - : - i , » | S i ! ! ! K 1
LI m___mwgw___m!__,___;-___m_“____“__“w IDIRNS ‘I, MELCHOIR IDATE! 12-AUG-76 ! tpr I G I T AL L
TENG ! Eco HUMHER IREV !SECTION A OF A - : b o e e b e Vo Vv
SR O DN & _ _ - 1 : ITITLE FARTS LIST !
IKG 17012136-CX010 LF ISECTION. VARIATION INDE/‘CHh DY, G. SCHNEIDEFR IDATES 24-AUG-77 ! !
IKG URLOZ-CX008 . IR -1 [A1.00 . e et et e s L iV POWER FANEL AqqsnBLv P
IKG 17012130-CX011 - 1§ ! o S : - ' !
IMZ IRLO2-UX010 YT 1 [R] ITES.ENG.? 6. SCHNEIDER INATE?: 24-AUG-77 | .
!KG"!O1"130 CX012 ry o - e ) e T ) e e e V-
ClIW 112130-CX013 VAR D of o T I ' . S I "OOCUMENT NUMEER !
' ,! LT R ! _ . . IRESF.ENG.! F, ARNOLD IDATES 30-AUG- b e e S B
R A A i P Ena S e e e e e Y eV STZELCODE ! NUMRFR I REV !
! ! ! ! ' L : L ! . ' ! ! !
! I ! I LE2D IMFGLENG, ¢ B.,RYLANDER CIDATE! T0-AUG-77 1K1 FL 1 7012130-0-DERF Y !
[} ] 1 3 i . - i i N . i
! L ' I CF] IASSEMELY NUMRER? ITOF DOCUMENT NUMBER : | FILE NAME: IEDTT #!
' 1 ' ! , AD=-AN-7012130-0-0 K B-DID-RLO2~0 I ZOR4A9V,FLS t 17 1
! R e L ——— e b - DR B S ISR |
oo *THIS DRAWING AND SFECIFICATIONS HEREINs ARE THE FROFERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIFMENT CORFORATION AND SHALL NOT EE REFRODUGED !
! OR COFIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN FART AS THE RASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE NF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. i
! ' " COPYRIGHT (C) 1980. DIGITAL EGUIFMENT CORFORATION ° ]
i ]



—
el
——t

AUTOMATED BY  PFRTLST.3F (44 ' . : Féa R TS L SHEET A2 0OF A2
' ' ' i QUANTITY FER VARTATION

LINE LTEM DOCUMENT NUMEER. - FART NUMBER © DESCRIFTION - . 00

A . ' . 1013%31-00 . T05000 WFD 40V +75-10% AL FL -
T B-T6-7012109-0-0 0 701210%-00 . FOWER HARNESS S
i3 . e CO0LE60-00 CMUTSKER . . A=32 X5/14AF
T4 [-TA-7012142-0-0 7012142-00 CARLE S

It E-I1A-7012125-0-0 C7012125-0E INTERCONNECT CARLE g

B-Ta-7012128-0-0 701212508 - TE INTERCONNECTOR HARNESS

o CP006653-00 WASHEFR» FLAT: 2375 0.0, X 1546 7T 7
S 9DOGENN-06 SCREWsFAN,FHILLTFSY  4%.134 ,
9006435-00 - WASHERSLOCK+INT» 31000 ¥ 20010 4
9007649-00 - WASHER. LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH #4 .
2005021 -01 SCREWsFANSFHIL = 4-32X  5/14 S&

1211591-35 CONN,ZIF . 40FIN RCFT ASSY
121159128 CONNZIF  40FIN KOCFT,SWAF TN

: : : 900830101 SCREWYFAN,FHIL  4-40% 1/4 S8

45 4% B-1A-7017409-0-0 701760900 SBROUND HARMNESS : ~

‘44 A4 [C-TA-7017608-0-0 7017608-00 GROUND HARNESS : : ‘
47 - 47 o . 900925500 LARFLY POWER SUFFLY, 2-15/14 ° L
48 ag ‘ ' 3612480-00° . DECALs GROUND SIGN FER ZE46

oo e o
— et e PR

wl U

RIS

O

B
P s T
RS Y

>
iad

)

i1
S
e a

_ ! ITITLE : !

T vt FOWER FANEL ASSEMELY - ISECTION &4 ODF A
1 ’ ’ )
]

ISIZE!CODE! DOCUMENT NUMEER | REU !
! ! ! ' |
foK f PL ! 7012130-0-DERF by '

1 i




s | 7 | - 6 5 v 4 | 3 | 2 1 a

Ernesmnamas | I . ) » LEGEND -~ [NOTE:
AT o ‘ o v : : PART NO. VARIATION I. USE ITEM IS (SHOULDER, WASHER) IN PLAGE OF
i3, [t v ) , v ) ) 7013686-0 T LEFT HAND (FLAT WASHER) WHEN ITEM* (RETAINER 1
NOT MOUNTED THROUGH A SLIDE MOUNTING HOLE.
2 7013688 -1 | RIGHT HAND i
p) . 2 ASSEMBLE ITEM °9 (SPRING, WASHER) WATH CONVEX Sl
, TOWARD Irem‘s 4 .(PLATE, CAM).
INTER K .
ERLOCK ROD P 3. CABINET EQUIPMENT MOUNTING HOLES ARE NUMBERED
. CONSECUTIVELY FROM THE BOTTOM UP. A SQUARE HOLE'
a K IS PROVIDED" EVERY FIFTH MOUNTING HOLE TO AID IN
0 COUNTING., WITH STABILIZER ARM PUSHED IN, THE
INTERLOCK ROD HOLE PATTERN LINES UP WITH TME
0 VERTICAL MOUNTING HOLES AND IS NUMBERED THE SAMES
t ' 0| 4, TTEMI4 MUST ALWAYS BE USED ADJACENT TO TTEM®I.
' i 0 5. WHEN INSTALLING CABINET TRIM STRIPS, MAKE SURE
. N ; 0 ) "THEY DON‘T‘ INTERFERE WITH INTERLOCK OPERATION .
VERTICAL o %? 0| : |7
. 16 0! ' { .
— . . y |
o Lo
TINNERMAN  NUT N g § 7.
R Q // 1 g .
, A7 i '
: : L : co jis { A L
E ' o ’ " SLIDE <[ lsf” | 0 i
. . L ; INSTRUGCTIONS ,
L o 4 I. THE SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION WILL SPECIFY THE INTERLOCK
NN 16 a LOCATION AND ASSEMBLY BY LETTER AND NUMBER CODE .
N ‘ . -
RN ~_ o 2A. THE FIRST LETTER OF THE CODE SPECIFIES THE DIRECTION
— ey @ S ] IN WHICH THE CHURCH KEY ASSEMBLY MUST BE INSTALLED.
Sy N "U” SPECIFIES UP(AS SHOWN ON PRINT) AND D SPECIFIES
) e ~ . DOWN.
TYPICAL SLIDE ik N 4’/% | oY 8 THE SECOND LETTER(IF ANY) SPECIFIES WHICH OF THE T
! MOUN ~ ! S L AN IFI
HARDWARE . - ST <e <O CAM PLATE NOTCHES ENGRGES WITH THE CHURCHKEY
SRR 9. IF NOLETTER APPEARS,WE CALL THIS THE NORMAL ASSEM*
E LS SR N BLY POSITION AND USE THE LOWER NOTCH.  IF THE
A AN oo 2 S'APPEARS,WE CALL THIS THE SPECIAL ASSEMBLY POSITION
o |l SR N p) AND USE THE UPPER NOTCH, )
1 N N 7|
i Tl S0 C. THE NUMBER AT THE END OF THE INSTALLATION CODE SPECIFIES
: b AN THE CABINET MOUNTING HOLE FOR THE ITEM™ (INTERLOCK RE = o
=4 YU I S TAINER). ALL OTHER PARTS OF THE ASSEMBLY ARE REFER=
LN I 2 ENCED FROM THIS HOLE USING THE CHART BELOW.
[ . ' v ,
e % T , 0 DIRECTION #NOTCH | BACK PLATE: OUTRIGGER:
e P 2 SPECIFICATION | LOCATION OF TOP LOCATION" OF TOP
A _ MOUNTING STUD MOUNTING STUD.
b 3 o U . X+ 4 X H
: § b us X X
L P e D X+ 6 : X+3
g, e \ DS xta2 - X+3
N ‘ NOTE: *X’IS THE SPECIFIED INTERLOCK RETAINER
N o . : LOCATION. 8
— . TYPICAL LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY SHOWN ; : : B
N . R - . .
T RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY SEQUENCE 3. CHECK INTERLOCK FOR PROPER OPERATION
w I. PUSH STABILIZER ARM IN. o BY SLIDING THE STABILIZER ARM IN AND OUT.
< . . 5.SPECIAL ASSEM
. . 2. ASSEMBLE "ITEM™, 6 AND™I ONTO INTERLOCK ROD USING B-SPECIEL ASS ELY . .
c - . : . : ITEMS ™6, : | INSTALL WEM®I ANDIS WITHOUT SLIDE.
_— ) - . . . . 2.ADJUST INTERLOCK BY LOCSENING ITEM™8
3. ASSEMBLE ITEM3, 4 ONTO ITEM'S, 6 USING HEMSBANDS ALLOWING ITEM™3,4 TC ASSUME 1TS PROPER
TIGHTEN ITEM™S ONLY AFTER DEPRESSING ITEM™3,4 . |  POSITION AND RETIGHTEN ITEM'® T0 70% 30
AGAINST SPRING AS FAR'AS POSSIBLE. INCH-POUNDS3,
B * ¥
- : 3. REMOVE ITEMT, S
-4, HOOK ITEM™IO INTO ITEM¥7. USE UPPER SLOT FOR U R t: N € ‘. 5A v w a_w
— ASSEMBLIES AND LOWER SLOT FOR "D’ ASSEMBLIES. | = 4, MOUNT SLIDE USING ITEMS *I 1271314
INSTALL ITEM “7 ONTO CABINET VERTICAL USING |TEMST7, | AND TYPICAL  SLIDE MOUNTING HARDWARE.
TCRQUE TO 8O MAX INCH POUNDS. 5.CHECK INTERLOCK FOR PROFER OPERATION BY
) INSTALL 1TEM?2 REMEMBERING TO PASS THROUGH ITERSIO . SLIDING THE STABILIZER ARM IN AND OuUT.
BEFORE ENGAGING ITEM”7.
: : : : ‘ e 7. BOTH SPECIAL AND NORMAL ASSEMBLIES— .
B . : ) ) 5. AT THIS POINT IN THE ASSEMBLY, PROCEUU’X._\) FCR NORMAL INSTALL ITEMS *i9,0NE ON EACH VERTICAL CAUTION : OFF PRINT PARTS LiST
‘ . o . ~  ASSEMBLY AND SPECIAL ASSEMBLY DIFFER. . MOUNTING RAIL (BOTH SIDES OF EQUIPMENT), A-PL-7013688-0-0"
A.NORMAL ASSEMBLY : PO | IN THE PLACES ‘WHERE THE REARMOST PART ‘
I. MOUNT SLIDE USING ITEMS™1,12]13,14 ANDTYPICAL SLIDE | OF THE BEZEL WOULD NORMALLY STRIKE.
MOUNTING HARDWARE . ITEMS =IS MUST NOT INTERFERE WITH ITEM
2 ADJUST INTERLOCK BY LOOSENING ITEM*S, ALLOWING =2 (ASSEMBLY, CHURCHKEY) OR-TRIM STRIPS.
] : . ITEM®, 3,4 TOASSUME ITS.PROPER POSITION AND RETI(:HT!;N .
. i ITEM®8 TO 75 INCH- POUNDS.
QUANTTTY &
VARIATION
AMGLE PROJECTION
o = ot e e
s 4 INTERLOCK KIT
d 7l
e e L Y
NONE SneeT 1 _oF 48T,

) ] 7 | 6 . 5 4 4 3 [ 2 T 1T



